Base case financing structure NPV, EUR thousands

NPV -9 140

Benchmark NPV >0

34
 Principles of Corporate Finance 7th edition, Richard A. Brealey, Stewart C. Myers, McGraw-Hill Higher

Education, 2003 – p. 105

35
 See Annex 4

JOINT IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM - Version 01

Joint Implementation Supervisory Committee  page 22

This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.

In this case the NPV does not reach the positive value. Therefore, the investment to the proposed project

activity cannot be justified.

Sub-step 2d:  Sensitivity analysis

The NPV values for the change in total investment cost and electricity production estimates which are the

most important variables that influence the final results are shown in the table below. Changes in the

electricity tariff are not included into the analysis as it is fixed by the law and as such it cannot vary.

Changes in electricity production influence the same cash flow and this influence is analysed instead.

Table 7 Sensitivity analysis

Scenario NPV, EUR thousand

Base Case -9 140

Scenario 1 (Investment cost -10%) -195

Scenario 2 (Electricity production +10%) -286

Scenario 3 (Investment cost +10%) -9 231

Scenario 4 (Electricity production -10%) -26 939

Sensitivity analysis demonstrates that in every case NPV of the project does not reach the benchmark.

Considering such NPV calculation listed in table above, it can be concluded that the results of financial

analysis stated above are robust.

Outcome of Step 2:  After the sensitivity analysis it is concluded that the proposed JI project activity is

unlikely to be financially/economically attractive.

Step 3:  Barrier analysis

This step is optional and is provided to strengthen the additionality argument. In this step we determine

whether the proposed project activity faces barriers that: